7UH-298 ADSP/40	in/239096
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20 1989) 199 500 199	TOO DON'S DOT DE 17 SED 201
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Comm 1022872	
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael MERTL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Celanese Chemicals Europe CmbH
PECHOCA PERCE	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Turrialle 1/1
☐: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	me Street Address: Lurgialle 14
	Frankfurt am Main
L <u>i</u> ; Other	CC Tributey
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: September 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: 9/5/02
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/EP01/02848	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT Date: March 14, 2001	\
	bers attached? ☐, Yes ☑; No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles A. Muserlian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name.	PTO FORM 2038 □ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address Bierman, Muserlian and	8. Deposit account number:
	02–2275
600 Third Avenue	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreging is a true copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy
Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683	September 17, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Pa	alents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231
10039096 CERSES 00000097 CERSES 10039096	
03 77×53(40,00 €.)
\	/

PATENT REEL: 013494 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Ernst WIEBUS, Kurt SCHALAPSKI, Michael MERTL,
Rainer LUKAS and Richard FISCHER Citizens of Germany
and residents of Germany, Germany, Germany, Germany and the United
States, respectively for which Application PCT/EP01/02848
has been filed on March 14, 2001 in which the United States has
been named as a Designated State, and an application for Letters
Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made, said
application having been executed on even date herewith and the
German priority date of March 24, 2000 of Application Serial
No. 100 14 884.1 is hereby claimed.
WHEREAS, Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of
Germany and having a place of business at Lurgialle 14,
D-60439 Frankfurt am Main, Germany is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue
thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said Ernst WIEBUS, Kurt SCHALAPSKI, Michael MERTL, Rainer LUKAS and Richard FISCHER for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Celanese Chemicals

Europe GmbH and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Celanese Chemicals

Europe GmbH

its successors and assigns, the entire right,

PATENT REEL: 013494 FRAME: 0278 title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Celanese Chemicals Europe

GmbH as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the following date:

Date:

Kurt SCHALAPSKI	Date:
	Date: 05. Sep-1. 2002
Rainer LUKAS	Date:
Richard FISCHER	Date:
:	S:
on this 5th day of me personally came Michael M	f September 2002 before
	the individuals described in and
who executed the foregoing instru	

Silvia Mestl

they executed the same.

RECORDED: 09/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 013494 FRAME: 0279